

Product Information Form

Brand Name Coca-Cola Zero

Formulation Number DJ-4251.69-B07

Legal Name **Sparkling Low Calorie Soft Drink with Vegetable Extracts with Sweeteners**

Ingredient List **Ingredients:** Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Phosphoric Acid, Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Natural Flavourings Including Caffeine, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate).

Warning Statements **Contains a Source of Phenylalanine.**

Nutrition Claims ZERO SUGAR ZERO CALORIES (*FOP*) (*always in this order and together*)

Health Claims None

Other Claims Zero ADDED PRESERVATIVES.
Great Coke Taste.

Durability Best before end: See base of can for date.
Best before end: See side of cap or bottle neck for date.

Storage Instructions Store cool and dry.

Instructions for Use Best served chilled.

Number of Servings If multipack state 'This 'X'L bottle = 'Y'x250ml servings

Prescribed Quantities Xml or XL plus 'e' mark

Address Coca-Cola Enterprises Ltd, Uxbridge UB8 1EZ.

Freephone Number 0800 227711

Website Coca-Cola.co.uk

Recycle Symbol Add appropriate symbol



Nutrition Information

NUTRITION INFORMATION TYPICAL VALUES		
	Per 100ml	Per Xml (%*)
Energy	1.4kJ 0.3kcal	XkJ Xkcal (Y%)
Fat	0g	Xg (Y%)
of which saturates	0g	Xg (Y%)
Carbohydrate	0g	Xg (Y%)
of which sugars	0g	Xg (Y%)
Protein	0g	Xg (Y%)
Salt	0.02g	Xg (Y%)

RI									
Pack size		125	150	180	200	250	330	375	500
Energy	kJ	1.8	2.1	2.5	2.8	4	5	5	7
Energy	kcal	0.4	0.4	1	1	1	1	1	2
RI	%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Fat	g	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RI	%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Saturates	g	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RI	%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Carbohydrate	g	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RI	%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sugars	g	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RI	%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Protein	g	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RI	%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Salt	g	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.04	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.10
RI	%	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	2

*Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Contains	
Natural flavourings	Yes
Added colours	Yes (Caramel E150d)
Added preservatives	No
Added intense sweeteners	Yes (Aspartame, Acesulfame K)
Added antioxidants	No
GMO's or GM protein	No
Animal or fish products	No
Caffeine	Yes
Quinine	No
Grape	No

Allergen Information Free from (as defined in Annex II of Regulation EC/1169/2011)	
Milk and products	Yes
Nuts and products	Yes
Peanuts and products	Yes
Celery and products	Yes
Mustard and products	Yes
Sesame seeds and products	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (more than 10mg/L)	Yes
Lupins and products	Yes
Crustaceans and products	Yes
Molluscs and products	Yes
Eggs and products	Yes
Fish and products	Yes
Soya Beans and products	Yes
Cereals containing Gluten	Yes

Product characteristics	Result	Unit
Carbonation	3.75	volumes
Acidity (Phosphoric)	0.0477	% w/v
Apparent Density	0.99803	g/ml
pH	2.8	

Change history

Reason for change	Issue Date	Version Number	Changed By
Claims update	01/10/13	03	SJ
Nutritional levels	02/10/13	04	SJ
Updated to punctuation requirements	07/11/13	05	IDC
New Salt rounding rules	7/01/2014	06	SJ